

P.O. Box 429 577 Bay Road Hamilton, MA 01936 Phone Fax Web site (978) 626-5227 (978) 468-5582 http://www.hamiltonma.gov

September 10, 2018

RE: Cemetery lot# 469 (8) Judith Whittaker

Dear Board of Selectmen,

According to my records lot # 469 (8) graves in Hamilton Cemetery is vacant and was purchased in 1970 by Everett A., Doris Whittaker-Crossman, and Judith Whittaker (Shine) for \$300.00. Judith Whittaker is the sole surviving heir (niece) of Everett and Doris Crossman. Doris and Everett's ashes are interred in lot #454 grave 6 purchased by Carlton Whittaker.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions.

Bolorer She he

Dolores Sheehan

Administrative Assistant

Department of Public Works

Everett a. 6. 326-1422

Doris W. Brossman Lots 469

Judith Shine (back to marden name) Whittaker

7

9

Haghland are

Everett a.

Doris W. Frossman

2036 utter Rd Judith
Whittaker

Hamilton Mass 9329

June 16, 1970 CANDLEWOOD LN.

Lot. 469 PONCE INLET FL

4300,00

HAMILTON CEMETERY.

!									
1131	LOT	PURCHASED BY	DATE PURCHASED	PRICE	PRICE ADDRESS		MEMORANDUM		
	4168	TUCKER	1968	ļ					
(4.184) 1	Grave No.	NAME	DATE OF BIRTH	DATE OF DEATH	AGE		REMARKS	DESCRIPTION OF LOT	
	12345678	PAUL S. TUCKER THEREBAG. TUCKER PAY MONG V. D'AMATO		9-26-73 9-26-68 7-4-69	44-8-2 36-10-32 30-6-4	REMO	REA VETERAN UED TO CEDAR BR	ou£ 10-2-69	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	5 469	PURCHASED BY	DATE PURCHASED	PRICE	ADDRESS		MEMORAND	JUM .	
	Grave	CROSSMAN	1970	DATE OF DEATH			DEMADUS	DESCRIPTION OF LOT	
	No.	NAME	DATE OF BIRTH	DATE OF DEATH	AGE		REMARKS	The second secon	
・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・					A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O			BETWEEN 456	
del.	31	ı		1	1				

August 19, 2018

Mr. Shawn Farrell Chairman of the Board of Selectman Town of Hamilton P.O. Box 429 Hamilton, MA 01936

RE: Plot #469

Dear Mr. Farrell,

It was a pleasure speaking with you over the telephone earlier this week. Per our discussion, I am writing to you today regarding Plot #469 that I purchased in 1969 to secure a spot for me and my family.

I would like to sell my Plot #469 back to the Town of Hamilton for Three Hundred Dollars (\$300.00) which is the same amount I purchased it at as we discussed.

My family, Carleton Whittaker, my Father and my Grandfather owned Plot #454 next to mine and there is plenty of room still if needed.

I have enclosed a self-addressed, stamped envelope for your convenience to mail me a check in the amount of \$300.00. I can be reached at 781-326-1422 if you need anything further.

Sincerely,

Judith H. Whittaker